RESOLUTION No. 6164

Resolution to approve the postponement of OAR 581-022-2355 Instructional Materials Adoption

RECITALS

- A. The rules for the corrective action plan for OAR 581-022-2355 Instructional Materials Adoption that are not completed by the beginning of the following school years require the submission of a Postponement Form to indicate the textbooks that will be used prior to the start of the school year.
- B. Board approval is required for the Postponement Form as the Board approves Instructional Materials Adoptions.

RESOLUTION

The Board of Education hereby approves the postponement of Instructional Materials Adoption as outlined in the Postponement Form that will be submitted to the Oregon Department of Education prior to September 2, 2020, the start of the school year in PPS.

Attachment A: Request for Approval to Postpone Selection and Use of Adopted Instructional Materials (OAR 581-022-1650, ORS 337.120)